



# 2025 Fireball World Championship

## Question for Officials

**Date: 2025-08-24**

---

**Question No: 02**

**Question For: Race Committee**

**Question:**

Has the race committee considered moving mark 4 closer to the signal boat. Currently the run is more of a broad reach and there is reduced tactical options to gybe.

---

**Answer:**

---

*Response By Printed at 2025-08-25 11:20*